

TOWN OF CORTE MADERA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Project Name: REDWOOD HIGHWAY PATHWAY AND LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Project No: 16-001

Date: 8/6/2020

BID SUMMARY

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ghilotti Bros., Inc.		McGuire Hester		Maggiora & Ghilotti		Team Ghilotti		CF Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 86,846.00	\$ 86,846.00	\$ 73,799.00	\$ 73,799.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Signs, Notifications, & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 56,427.00	\$ 56,427.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Temporary Pedestrian Detour	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 105,757.00	\$ 105,757.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 27,327.00	\$ 27,327.00	\$ 30,760.00	\$ 30,760.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 42,547.00	\$ 42,547.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 45,700.00	\$ 27,245.00	\$ 27,245.00	\$ 75,962.00	\$ 75,962.00
7	Demolition														
a	Remove Concrete - Curb and Gutter	110	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,520.00
b	Remove Concrete - Sidewalk	500	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00
c	Sawcut & Remove AC Paving (Pathway)	400	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00
d	Sawcut & Remove AC Paving (Roadway)	220	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,650.00
e	Remove 6" Wood Header Board	220	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 4,070.00
f	Remove Tree >10" (w/Stump Grind)	25	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00
g	Remove Tree <10" (w/Root Removal)	37	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 16,021.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 20,091.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 26,529.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 26,381.00
h	Remove & Reset Traffic Sign	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
i	Remove Chain Link Fence and Post	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
j	Remove & Reset Trash Can	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
k	Remove Concrete Benches	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 2,991.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
8	Minor Concrete - Minor Structures														
a	Rolled Curb & Gutter	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
b	ADA Curb Ramps	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 15,630.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8,747.00	\$ 26,241.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt														
a	Full Depth Reclamation (7.5" Depth)	23500	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 129,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 70,500.00
b	Hot Mix Asphalt Pathway Overlay (3/8" Mix)	280	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 48,720.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 272.50	\$ 76,300.00
c	Hot Mix Asphalt Pathway Base Course (1/2" Mix)	295	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 57,525.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 48,970.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 55,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,375.00
d	Crack Repairs	400	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
e	Asphalt Concrete Grinding	300	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 10,290.00
f	HMA Digout Repair Road (8" Depth 1/2" HMA)	12500	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 165,625.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 128,125.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 181,250.00
10	Aggregate Material														
a	Concrete Subgrade	1300	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,600.00
b	Pathway Shoulders (3" Decomposed Granite)	14950	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 104,650.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 50,830.00
c	Roadway Shoulder Backing	3850	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 16,555.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 28,875.00
11	Irrigation and Landscaping Improvements														
a	New Trees (24" Box)	78	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 40,482.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 30,966.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35,100.00
b	New Shrubs (1 Gal)	92	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 1,265.00
c	Landscape Planting (including groundcover)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 55,777.00	\$ 55,777.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 63,750.00
d	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 97,400.00	\$ 97,400.00	\$ 81,305.00	\$ 81,305.00	\$ 66,327.00	\$ 66,327.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
	Pathway Improvements														
12	Wood Header Board (12")	220	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 6,050.00
13	Park Bench	2	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,977.00	\$ 7,954.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	New Traffic Sign	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 689.00	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Crosswalk Pavement Marking	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 545.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
16	Pedestrian Push Button	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 15,880.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	Adjust Utility Box to Grade*	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,207.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
				Total Base Bid \$ 1,073,720.00		\$ 856,809.00		\$ 932,426.00		\$ 933,372.00		\$ 1,117,141.00		\$ 1,165,928.00	

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
18	Deep Tree Root Barrier	300	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
				Total Base Bid with Alternate \$ 1,078,220.00		\$ 859,809.00		\$ 937,556.00		\$ 936,822.00		\$ 1,120,426.00		\$ 1,171,928.00	

Checked 8/6/20
CG